PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Blue Highway, LLC	03/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Welch Allyn, Inc.
Street Address:	4341 State Street Road
City:	Skaneateles Falls
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12908115	
Application Number:	29377303	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)685-2531

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cynthia.losurdo@welchallyn.com

Correspondent Name: Roger P. Bonenfant
Address Line 1: 4341 State Street Road

Address Line 4: Skaneateles Falls, NEW YORK 13153

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia L. Losurdo

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment 28MAR11#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 28MAR11#page2.tif

OP \$80.00 129081

PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS AGREEMENT for assignment of U.S. Patent Applications is made and executed as of this day of MARCH, 2011, by and between Blue Highway, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"); and Welch Allyn, Inc. a New York corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is presently the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent Application No. 12/908,115 filed on October 20, 2010 entitled PULSE OXIMETER and United States Design Patent Application No. 29/377,303 filed on October 20, 2010 entitled PULSE OXIMETER; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee and hereby assigns all rights, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned applications to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that United States Patent Application No. 12/908,115 and United States Design Patent Application No. 29/377,303 are hereby assigned by Assignor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument to acknowledge their agreement to same.

ATTEST:

ASSIGNOR: Blue Highway, LLC

By: Mand Man Shou Kub No Ca Title: VP_Secy.

By: What De Price
Name: Albert Di Rienzo Title: President & CEO

ATTEST:

ASSIGNEE: Welch Allyn, Inc.

By: Roger P. Bonenfant Title: Corporate Coursel - IP

Name: Chris Horacek

Title: VP. Associate General

Counsel and Assistant

Secretary

Acknowledgement of Signatures

I, Albert Di Rienzo, hereby certify that I am an officer holding the title of President & CEO in the limited liability company identified as Assignor, and that I was authorized to sign this document on behalf of such company and did sign this document as his or her voluntary act.

alline Di Min

Sworn to and subscribed Before me on this 23 day of Marin 2011.

Notary Public

M. JACK RUDNICK
Notary Public State of New York
No. 02RU4524307
Qualified in Ocondaga County
normalize (2000) 100 20th, 20

I, Chris Horacek, hereby certify that I am an officer holding the title of Vice President, Associate General Counsel and Assistant Secretary, in the corporation identified as Assignee, and that I was authorized to sign this document on behalf of such company and did sign this document as his or her voluntary act.

Sworn to and subscribed Before me on this $2\theta^{-1}$ day

of March, 2011.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/28/2011

ROGER P. BONENFANT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02806219159
Qualified in Ontario County
Commission Expires March 22, 20/4

PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0923